
RESOLUTION NO. 3445 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 
BUDGET TRANSFERS. 

Be It Resolved that the following Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget Transfers are hereby authorized: 

GENERAL FUND TRANSFER TO: 

Fund No. 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

Account No. 

411500-300 

420100-100 

430263-341 

524000-300 

GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM: 

Fund No. 

1000 

1000 

1000 

Account No. 

410600-359 

410500-100 

430200-100 

RESORT TAX TRANSFER TO: 

Fund No. 

2100 

2100 

Account No. 

430600-300 

521000-824 

RESORT TAX TRANSFER FROM: 

Fund No. 

2100 

2100 

Account No. 

420100-920 

430230-368 

Description 

Harper Estate Trust 

Police-Salaries 

Street Lights 

Transfer-Other 

Description 

Elections 

Clerk-Salaries 

Streets-Salaries 

Description 

Sewer-Purchased Services 

Trans. To General 15% 

Description 

Police-Buildings 

Streets-Roads/Streets 

Transfer 

952.00 

3,045.00 

110.00 

3,425.00 

Transfer 

1,062.00 

3,425.00 

3,045.00 

Transfer 

1,184.00 

1,377.00 

Transfer 

1,184.00 

1,377.00 

PASSED and APPROVED by the Red Lodge City Council and approved by the Mayor on this 12th day of September, 2017. 

Mayor 

Resolution 3445 

ATIES~ 

City Clerk ~ 


